## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI. DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPEMNT,

1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001 No.F.4(3)/Admn./WCD/2008/ 38660

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Ms. Leela Bhatt, Ad-hoc DANICS/ District Women & Child Development Officer (North), is transferred and posted to District Women & Child Development Office (East), with immediate effect.

Under delegation of financial powers sanction of the Director -WCD is hemeby conveyed declaring Ms. Leela Bhatt as the DDO/HOO of District Women and Child Development Office of District (East).

Charge of District Women and Child Development Office of District North is hereby assigned to Sh. Shailesh Kumar Srivastava, District Women & Child Development Officer (NW-I) in additional to his own charge without any additional remunerations.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(G.C.Lohani) D.D. (Admn.)

No.F.4(3)/Admn./WCD/2008/ 3 866 6

Dated

Dec., 2015

## Copy to:-

- P.S. to the Secretary, Deptt. of WCD/DSW, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Gate, New Delhi,
- P.A. to the Director, Department of Women & Child Dev., GNCT Delhi, Delhi
- 3. Additional Director (ICDS), Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, New Delhi
- Deputy Director (WCD), Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, New Delhi
- 5. Account Officer, Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, Delhi,
- 6. Ms. Leela Bhatt, Distt. Women & Child Dev. Officer (North) Deptt. of Women & Child Development, GNCTD, Delhi/New Delhi.
- Ms. Nisha Agarwal, District Women & Child Development Officer (NW-II),
- Sh. Shailesh Kumar Srivastava, D.W.C.D. Officer (NW-I)
- I.T. Assistant/Assistant Programmer, DWCD for uploading the order on web site of Department,
- 10. Guard File.

(G.C.Lohani) D.D. (Admn.)